

"  
ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.4

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17900/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 27/03/2012 in SA No.20/1995 of  
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

DIPCHAND PANDHARINATH PATIL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UTTAM HIWALE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 05/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gagan Sanghi,Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kishor Lambat,Adv.

Mr. Rabin Majumder,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the letter.

List after three weeks.

Counsel for the petitioner is also permitted  
to file additional documents.

[Madhu Bala]  
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]  
Court Master